National Traffic Incident Management (TIM) Responder Training Program
State Point of Contact List
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State Name Agency Phone E-mail

Chris Hilyer ALDOT (334) 353-6003 hilyerc@dot.state.al.us
Alabama

Jeff Dogan FHWA - AL Division (334) 274-6354 jeff.dogan@dot.gov
Alaska Al Fletcher FHWA - AK Division (907) 586-7245 al.fletcher@dot.gov

Cpt. John Paul Cartier Arizona Highway Patrol (602) 223-2354 jcartier@azdps.gov

Derek Arnson ADOT (602) 712-2142 darnson@azdot.gov
Arizona

Jeff King FHWA - AZ Division (602) 382-8991 jeffrey king@dot.gov

Website: https://tim.az.gov/

Joe Heflin FHWA - AR Division (501) 324-6443 joseph.heflin@dot.gov
Arkansas

Lt. Brad Perkins Arkansas Highway Police (501) 569-2421 brad.perkins@ahtd.ar.gov

Sang Le Caltrans (?16) 654-6104 sang.le@dot.ca.gov

Vincent Becerra Caltrans (216) 651-6130 vincent.becerra@dot.ca.gov
California Lt. Rick Hatfield Cadlifornia Highway Patrol (916) 843-3361 rhatfield@chp.ca.gov

Edward Ofori FHWA - CA Division (?16) 498-5005 edward.ofori@dot.gov

Website: https://dot.ca.gov/programs/traffic-operations/tim/responder-training

Patrick Chavez CDOT (303) 512-5873 patrick.chavez@state.co.us
Colorado Major Tim Keeton Colorado State Patrol (720) 244-1375 fim.keeton@state.co.us

Bill Haas FHWA - CO Division (720) 963-3016 william.haas@dot.gov

Paul Krisavage ConnDOT - Consultant Support (203) 560-7629 paul.k@snet.net
Connecticut

Hal Decker ConnDOT (860) 594-2636 harold.decker@ct.gov




State Name Agency Phone E-mail
Gene Donaldson DelDOT (302) 659-4601 gene.donaldson@state.de.us
Delaware
Patrick Kennedy FHWA - DE Division (302) 734-5326 patrick.kennedy@dot.gov
gijﬂﬂ;; Josue Pluquez FHWA - DC Division (202) 219-3558 josue.pluguez@dot.gov
Shawn Kinney FDOT (850) 410-5631 shawn.kinney@dot.state.fl.us
Florida Khoa Nguyen FHWA - FL Division (850) 553-2204 khoa.nguyen@dot.gov
Website: http://www.floridatim.com/
Jason Josey GDOT (404) 635-2440 jjosey@dot.ga.gov
Georgia
Greg Morris FHWA - GA Division (404) 562-3619 greg.morris@dot.gov
) Boday Borres FHWA - HI Division (808) 541-2309 boday.borres@dot.gov
rawat Benson Chow HDOT (808) 692-7676 benson.chow@hawaii.gov
Neal Murphy Idaho Transportation Department (208) 334-8414 neal.murphy@itd.idaho.gov
dehe Lance Johnson FHWA - ID Division (208) 334-9180 lance.johnson@dot.gov
- Robin Helmerichs IDOT (217) 785-0015 robin.helmerichs@illinois.gov
Hino Dean Menfjes FHWA - IL Division (217) 492-4631 dean.mentjes@dot.gov
Guy Boruff INDOT (317) 899-8605 gboruff@indot.in.gov
Indiana Karen Stippich FHWA - IN Division (317) 226-7122 karen.stippich@dot.gov
Website: http://www.in.gov/intime/
Ted Shipley lowa DOT (515) 233-7908 ted.shipley@iowadot.us
Jared Smith lowa DOT (515) 233-7855 jared.smith@iowadot.us
owe Sgt. Brett Tiepkes lowa State Patrol (515) 205-0206 fiepkes@dps.state.ia.us
Paul LaFleur FHWA - |A Division (515) 233-7308 paul.lafleur@dot.gov
Kansas Shari Hilliard KDOT (785) 296-6356 sharih@ksdot.org




State Name Agency Phone E-mail
Ryan Tenges FHWA - KY Division (502) 223-6750 ryan.tenges@dot.gov
Kentucky Martha Horseman Kentucky LTAP (859) 257-4531 martha.horseman@uky.edu
Website: https://www.kyt2.com/training/traffic-incident-management-responder-training
Ron Whittaker LA DOTD (985) 969-3117 rwhittaker@live.com
Louisiana
John Broemmelsiek FHWA - LA Division (225) 757-7614 joroemmelsiek@dot.gov
Wayne Emington FHWA - ME Division (207) 512-4919 wayne.emingfon@dot.gov
Maine
Steve Landry MaineDOT (207) 624-3632 stephen.landry@maine.gov
Patrick Rooney Maryland State Highway Administration (410) 582-5608 prooney@sha.state.md.us
Maryland Eileen Singleton Baltimore Metropolitan Council (410) 732-0500 x1033  esingleton@baltometro.org
Breck Jeffers FHWA - MD Division (410) 779-7153 breck.jeffers@dot.gov
Edward Gincauskis MassDOT (617) 946-3046 edward.w.gincauskis@state.ma.us
Massachusetts
Peter Cusolito MassDOT - Consultant Support (508) 450-6278 pcusolifo@rangersep.com
Dawn Miller MDOT (517) 636-4719 millerd2@michigan.gov
Michigan David Morena FHWA - MI Division (517) 702-1836 david.morena@dot.gov
Website: http://www.michigan.gov/mi-timesafe
John McClellan MnDOT (651) 234-7025 john.mcclellan@state.mn.us
Brian Kary MnDOT (651) 234-7022 brian.kary@state.mn.us
Minnesota
James McCarthy FHWA - MN Division (651) 291-6112 james.mccarthy@dot.gov
Website: https://dps.mn.gov/divisions/sfm/training/Pages/scene-safe.aspx
Mississippi David Williams FHWA - MS Division (601) 965-7333 david.e.williams@dot.gov




State

Name

Lisa Vieth

Websites:

Agency

MoDOT - Statewide

http://www.modot.org/safety/TIMTraining.htm

Phone

(573) 751-1323

http://www.eventbrite.com/o/modot-6813346895

E-mail

lisa.vieth@modot.mo.gov

' . Marcus Slaughter MoDOT - Kansas City Scout (816) 347-2205 marcus.slaughter@modot.mo.gov

Hissoun Owen Hasson MoDOT - St. Louis Region (314) 275-1535 owen.hasson@modot.mo.gov
Tim Stanberry MoDOT - St. Louis Region (314) 275-1524 fimothy.stanberry@modot.mo.gov
Bruce Pefttus MoDOT - SW Region (417) 895-7688 bruce.pettus@modot.mo.gov
John Miller FHWA - MO Division (573) 638-2628 john.p.miller@dot.gov
Sgt. Alex Betz Montana Highway Patrol (406) 465-3538 abetz@mt.gov

Montana
Marcee Allen FHWA - MT Division (406) 441-3909 marcee.allen@dot.gov
T.J. Kripal NDOT (402) 479-3878 fj.kripal@nebraska.gov

Nebraska Mary Burroughs FHWA - NE Division (402) 742-8477 mary.burroughs@dot.gov

Website: http://www.roads.nebraska.gov/safety/tim/

Christine Sylvester NDOT (775) 888-7864 crsylvester@dot.nv.gov
Juan Hernandez NDOT (775) 888-7567 jhernandez@dot.nv.gov

Nevada

Sgt. Juan (John) Arias

Juan Balbuena

Nevada Highway Patrol - Southern NV

FHWA - NV Division

(702) 432-5107

(775) 687-8582

jarias@dps.state.nv.us

juan.balbuena@dot.gov

New Hampshire

Mark Kirouac

Robert Bollinger

NHDOT

FHWA - NH Division

(603) 271-2693

(603) 410-4868

mark.kirouac@dot.nh.gov

robert.bollinger@dot.gov




State

New Jersey

Mike Moran
Dennis Caltagirone
Ek Phomsavath FHWA - NJ Division

http://www.njtim.org/

Phone
(609) 530-4690
(609) 847-5975

(609) 637-4231

E-mail
mike.moran@dot.nj.gov
dennis.caltagirone@dot.nj.gov

ekaraj.phomsavath@dot.gov

New Mexico

Charles Remkes
Marilyn Ochoa FHWA - NM Division

Elizabeth Lopez

(505) 222-6554
(505) 820-2038

(505) 222-6550

charles.remkes@state.nm.us
marilyn.ochoa@dot.gov

elizabeth.lopezl@state.nm.us

New York

Becky Gibson
John Basseftt

Sgt. Collin Davis New York State Police

Shawn Brimhall or

Chuck Morse NYS Office of Fire Prevention and Control

Timothy Crothers FHWA - NY Division

Art O'Connor FHWA - NY Division (NYC)

(518) 457-1951
(518) 457-2384
(518) 457-9616
(518) 474-6746
(518) 431-8864

(212) 668-2206

rebecca.gibson@dot.ny.gov
john.bassett@dot.ny.gov
collin.davis@froopers.ny.gov
ofpc-highway@dhses.ny.gov
timothy.crothers@dot.gov

arthur.oconnor@dot.gov

North Carolina

Carolyn Logan
Sgt. Brian Crissman North Carolina State Highway Patrol

Joseph Geigle FHWA - NC Division

(980) 939-3535
(919) 733-7952

(919) 747-7007

cglogani@ncdot.gov
brian.crissman@ncdps.gov

joseph.geigle@dot.gov

North Dakota

David Ferrell FHWA - ND Division

Lt. Tom lverson North Dakota Highway Paftrol

(701) 221-9463

(701) 328-4252

david.ferrell@dot.gov

fiverson@nd.gov

Ohio

Treea Sekela FHWA - OH Division

http://ohiotim.com/

(614) 752-0438

(614) 280-6893

jim.roth@dot.ohio.gov

freea.sekela@dot.gov




State Name Agency Phone E-mail

Diann Wilson OoDOT (405) 380-3047 diwilson@odot.org

Maijor Brent Sugg Oklahoma Highway Patrol (405) 425-7045 brent.sugg@dps.ok.gov
Oklahoma

Richard Jurey FHWA - OK Division (405) 254-3342 richard.jurey@dot.gov

Website: http://oktim.org/

Nathaniel Price FHWA - OR Division (503) 316-2566 nathaniel.price@dot.gov

Justin Guinan ODOT (503) 986-3475 justin.guinan@odot.state.or.us

Lt. Patrick Huskey Oregon State Police (503) 932-3316 patrick.nuskey@state.or.us
oreeen Websites: https://www.oregon.gov/ODOT/Maintenance/Pages/Traffic-Incident-Management.aspx

https://www.eventbrite.com/o/oregon-tim-responder-training-8250531191

https://www.facebook.com/OregonTIMResponders/

Jon Fleming PennDQOT - Statewide (717) 772-1771 jonfleming@pa.gov

Website: http://www.psats.org/subpage.php2pageid=FHWAtraininglandingpage

Chris King DVRPC - Philadelphia (215) 238-2849 cking@dvrpc.org

Website: http://www.dvrpc.org/Transportation/TSMO/IncidentManagement/

Pennsylvania

Domenic D'Andrea Southwestern PA Commission - Pittsburgh (412) 391-5590 x341  ddandrea@spcregion.org
Josh Spano Southwestern PA Commission - Pittsburgh (412) 391-5590 x362  jspano@spcregion.org
Website: https://www.spcregion.org/trans_ops_tim.asp
Todd Leiss Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission (717) 831-7054 fleiss@paturnpike.com
Puerto Rico Grace Diaz FHWA - PR Division (787) 771-2511 grace.diaz-estrada@dot.gov
Michael Wreh RIDOT (401) 222-5826 x4200 michael.wreh@dot.ri.gov

Rhode Island
Dan Herstine RIDOT - Consultant Support (401) 222-5826 x4193  daniel.herstine@jacobs.com




State

South Carolina

Name

Mike Bowman

Capt. Robert Woods

Agency
SCDOT

South Carolina Highway Patrol

Phone
(803) 737-9942

(803) 896-8722

E-mail
bowmanmc@scdot.org

robertwoods@scdps.gov

Bruce Hunt FHWA - SD Division (605) 776-1002 bruce.hunt@dot.gov
South Dakota
Dave Huft SDDOT (605) 773-3358 dave.huft@state.sd.us
Gary Ogletree TDOT (615) 253-0040 gary.oglefree@tn.gov
Tennessee Melissa Furlong FHWA - TN Division (615) 781-5769 melissa.furlong@dot.gov
Websites: https://www.th.gov/tdot/traffic-operations-division/fransportation-management-office/training.html
David McDonald ™xDOT (512) 506-5105 david.mcdonald@txdot.gov
Eric Johansen Texas A&M Engineering Extension Service (TEEX) (817) 372-1346 eric.johansen@teex.tamu.edu
Camille Fountain North Central Texas Council of Governments  (817) 640-3300 cfountain@nctcog.org
Texas Jeanette Rash Texas Towing and Storage Association (281) 850-4001 jeanetterash@gmail.com
Melanie Twehues FHWA - TX Division (512) 536-5953 melanie.twehues@dot.gov
Steve Ratke FHWA - TX Division (512) 536-5924 stephen.ratke@dot.gov
Millie Hayes FHWA - TX Division (512) 536-5972 amelia.hayes@dot.gov
Joaquin Mixco ubDOT (801) 213-5703 jmixco@utah.gov
Utah John Leonard ubDOT (801) 965-4045 jleonard@utah.gov
Alex Lepley Utah Highway Paftrol (801) 284-5500 alepley@utah.gov
Lt. Tara Thomas Vermont State Police (802) 878-7111 tara.l.thomas@vermont.gov
Vermont Sgt. Owen Ballinger Vermont State Police (802) 585-6171 owen.ballinger@vermont.gov

Roger Thompson

FHWA - VT Division

(802) 828-4575

roger.thompson@dot.gov




State Name Agency Phone E-mail

Capt. Ron Maxey Virginia State Police (804) 674-2003 ron.maxey@vsp.virginia.gov
o Frank Cheatham Virginia Office of EMS (804) 888-2100 frank.cheatham@vdh.virginia.gov

yrame Ricky Via VDOT (804) 371-2396 ricky.vio@vdot.virginia.gov

Iris Rodriguez FHWA - VA Division (804) 775-3340 iris.rodriguez@dot.gov

Tony Leingang WSDOT (360) 239-0843 leingaa@wsdot.wa.gov
Washington

Website: https://www.eventbrite.com/o/watimco-wsdot-wsp-wfc-fhwa-15194639112

Ryan Saftterfield WVDOT (304) 558-9428 ryan.l.satterfield@wv.gov

Gary Tincher WVDOQOT - Consultant Support (304) 389-5471 tincher004@gmail.com
West Virginia

Jason Workman FHWA - WV Division (304) 347-5271 jason.workman@dot.gov

Shaneka Owens FHWA - WV Division (304) 547-5473 shaneka.owens@dot.gov

David Spakowicz WisDOT - Consultant Support (414) 225-3729 david.spakowicz@dot.wi.gov
Wisconsin Marquis Young WisDOT (414) 227-2157 marquis.young@dot.wi.gov

Website: http://wisconsindot.gov/Pages/about-wisdot/who-we-are/dtsd/bto/stoc/time-guidelines.aspx

Cliff Spoonemore WYDOT (307) 777-6377 cliff. spoonemore@wyo.gov
Wyoming Lt. Erik Jorgensen Wyoming Highway Patrol (307) 752-2322 erik.jorgensen@wyo.gov

Henry “Hank” Rettinger FHWA - WY Division (307) 771-2949 henry.rettinger@dot.gov

Jim Austrich TIM Responder Training Program Manager (202) 366-0731 james.austrich@dot.gov
Progrgivvsﬁpporf Paul Jodoin TIM Program Manager (202) 366-5465 paul.jodoin@dot.gov

Katie BelImore Consultant Support (425) 450-2572 kbelmore@hntb.com
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